

月次営業概況のお知らせ (鉄道)
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railway)

1. 輸送人員 Number of passengers (千人/Thousand People)

	定期 Commuter						定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Grand Total	
	通勤定期		通学定期		定期計			前年比 Change		前年比 Change
	Regular	前年比 Change	Student	前年比 Change	Total	前年比 Change				
2017年度 FY2017										
4月 Apr.	9,963	2.0%	2,884	0.0%	12,847	1.5%	6,899	0.9%	19,746	1.3%
5月 May	10,360	0.7%	2,961	0.0%	13,321	0.6%	6,841	1.2%	20,163	0.8%
6月 Jun.	10,227	0.5%	2,969	-0.4%	13,196	0.3%	6,538	0.9%	19,735	0.5%
第1四半期 1st Quarter	30,550	1.1%	8,815	-0.1%	39,366	0.8%	20,279	1.0%	59,645	0.9%
7月 Jul.	10,178	1.2%	2,646	1.2%	12,825	1.2%	6,820	-0.7%	19,645	0.6%
8月 Aug.	10,183	0.8%	2,265	0.7%	12,449	0.8%	6,852	1.9%	19,302	1.2%
9月 Sept.	10,043	1.9%	2,884	0.7%	12,928	1.6%	6,457	1.0%	19,385	1.4%
第2四半期 2nd Quarter	30,406	1.3%	7,796	0.9%	38,202	1.2%	20,131	0.7%	58,333	1.0%
第2四半期累計 First Half	60,957	1.2%	16,611	0.3%	77,568	1.0%	40,410	0.8%	117,979	0.9%
10月 Oct.	10,179	1.1%	2,835	0.0%	13,015	0.8%	6,557	-2.7%	19,572	-0.4%
11月 Nov.	10,019	1.0%	2,806	-0.4%	12,826	0.7%	6,577	1.1%	19,404	0.8%
12月 Dec.	9,344	1.2%	2,273	0.5%	11,618	1.0%	7,045	0.8%	18,664	1.0%
第3四半期 3rd Quarter	29,543	1.1%	7,916	0.0%	37,459	0.8%	20,181	-0.2%	57,641	0.5%
第3四半期累計 First three quarters	90,500	1.1%	24,528	0.2%	115,028	0.9%	60,592	0.5%	175,620	0.8%
1月 Jan.	10,083	0.8%	2,600	-0.5%	12,683	0.5%	6,459	0.4%	19,143	0.5%
2月 Feb.	9,869	0.6%	1,984	0.4%	11,853	0.6%	6,083	-0.9%	17,937	0.1%
3月 Mar.	10,063	1.4%	1,671	-1.1%	11,734	1.0%	7,302	1.0%	19,036	1.0%
第4四半期 4th Quarter	30,015	0.9%	6,255	-0.4%	36,271	0.7%	19,846	0.2%	56,117	0.5%
下期累計 Second Half	59,558	1.0%	14,172	-0.2%	73,730	0.8%	40,027	-0.0%	113,758	0.5%
年度累計 Fiscal Year	120,515	1.1%	30,783	0.1%	151,299	0.9%	80,438	0.4%	231,738	0.7%

2. 運輸収入 Passenger revenue (百万円/Million yen)

	定期 Commuter						定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Grand Total	
	通勤定期		通学定期		定期計			前年比 Change		前年比 Change
	Regular	前年比 Change	Student	前年比 Change	Total	前年比 Change				
2017年度 FY2017										
4月 Apr.	1,170	2.0%	133	0.2%	1,304	1.8%	1,355	1.0%	2,659	1.4%
5月 May	1,223	0.6%	137	0.2%	1,360	0.6%	1,344	1.3%	2,705	1.0%
6月 Jun.	1,203	0.4%	137	-0.3%	1,341	0.3%	1,280	1.2%	2,621	0.7%
第1四半期 1st Quarter	3,597	1.0%	408	0.0%	4,006	0.9%	3,980	1.2%	7,986	1.0%
7月 Jul.	1,196	1.0%	123	1.3%	1,319	1.1%	1,336	-0.5%	2,655	0.3%
8月 Aug.	1,196	0.6%	100	0.8%	1,297	0.6%	1,343	2.0%	2,641	1.3%
9月 Sept.	1,181	1.8%	132	0.9%	1,314	1.7%	1,265	1.2%	2,580	1.5%
第2四半期 2nd Quarter	3,574	1.2%	356	1.0%	3,931	1.1%	3,945	0.9%	7,877	1.0%
第2四半期累計 First Half	7,172	1.1%	765	0.5%	7,938	1.0%	7,926	1.0%	15,864	1.0%
10月 Oct.	1,204	1.2%	131	0.3%	1,336	1.1%	1,280	-2.7%	2,617	-0.8%
11月 Nov.	1,188	1.1%	130	-0.1%	1,319	1.0%	1,289	1.4%	2,608	1.2%
12月 Dec.	1,101	1.4%	103	0.6%	1,205	1.3%	1,381	1.1%	2,587	1.2%
第3四半期 3rd Quarter	3,494	1.2%	366	0.2%	3,861	1.1%	3,952	-0.1%	7,813	0.5%
第3四半期累計 First three quarters	10,667	1.1%	1,132	0.4%	11,799	1.0%	11,878	0.6%	23,677	0.8%
1月 Jan.	1,196	1.0%	121	-0.6%	1,317	0.9%	1,261	0.3%	2,579	0.6%
2月 Feb.	1,167	0.8%	89	0.6%	1,256	0.8%	1,192	-0.8%	2,448	0.0%
3月 Mar.	1,188	1.4%	74	-0.9%	1,263	1.2%	1,427	1.1%	2,690	1.1%
第4四半期 4th Quarter	3,552	1.1%	284	-0.3%	3,836	1.0%	3,881	0.3%	7,718	0.6%
下期累計 Second Half	7,046	1.1%	651	-0.0%	7,698	1.0%	7,834	0.1%	15,532	0.6%
年度累計 Fiscal Year	14,219	1.1%	1,416	0.3%	15,636	1.0%	15,760	0.5%	31,396	0.8%

(注)上記の数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合があります。
Remark: The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.